
UW-River Falls (6-11,1-5 WIAC) -vs- Wis.-Stevens Point (14-3,4-2 WIAC)
01/21/26 at Quandt Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
UW-River Falls 64

Wis.-Stevens Point 86

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 974
Site: Quandt Fieldhouse
Referees: Joseph Theisen, Jason Fisch, Travis Caswell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 39 25 64
Wis.-Stevens Point 37 49 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Postel, Reggie * 34+ 8-12 3-7 2-2 0-3 3 2 6 4 0 0 21
10 Ralph, Gavin * 36+ 4-6 4-5 4-4 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 16
25 Leifker, Jack * 24+ 3-7 0-0 5-6 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 0 11
3 Havlik, Owen * 34+ 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 7
11 Thompson, Micah * 32+ 2-7 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 5 0 2 5
30 Tengblad, Drew 13+ 1-3 1-1 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Cleary, Daniel 7+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1
34 Tengblad, Reid 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Loegering, Cody 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Clausen, Evan 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Schult, Weston 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Rogge, Evan 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-47 9-20 13-18 8-18 26 14 13 15 1 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 6-10   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 5-16   31.25 % 3-10   30.00 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 21-47   44.7 % 9-20   45.0 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 5 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Baumgartner, Logan * 33+ 7-12 4-9 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 3 20
4 Butler, Josiah * 35+ 5-10 4-7 3-3 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 1 17
24 Manz, Grant * 30+ 8-10 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 7 0 2 3 17
2 Miron, Seth * 23+ 5-12 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 4 5 3 0 1 11
5 Combs, Carter * 28 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-6 7 3 3 1 0 2 8
13 Moore, Isaiah 19+ 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 0 6
23 Raimer, Max 22+ 1-4 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
32 Huhn, Emmitt 1+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Orr, Tyler 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tilley, Brandon 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tarjan, Shane 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Taylor, Dylan 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 32-60 11-24 11-13 10-19 29 18 22 8 2 10 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 17-30   56.67 % 8-14   57.14 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 32-60   53.3 % 11-24   45.8 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 22 0



1st Half Box Score
UW-River Falls 39

Wis.-Stevens Point 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Postel, Reggie 16+ 7-9 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 0 0 0 16
10 Ralph, Gavin 18+ 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 9
25 Leifker, Jack 13+ 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 7
3 Havlik, Owen 16+ 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Thompson, Micah 14+ 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
30 Tengblad, Drew 9+ 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Cleary, Daniel 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
34 Tengblad, Reid 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Loegering, Cody 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Clausen, Evan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Schult, Weston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Rogge, Evan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 6-10 1-2 5-11 16 6 9 7 0 4 39
51.6 % 60.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Baumgartner, Logan 14+ 3-5 2-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 9
4 Butler, Josiah 16+ 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Manz, Grant 16+ 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 2 3 10
2 Miron, Seth 14+ 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 1 6
5 Combs, Carter 11+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0
13 Moore, Isaiah 10+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
23 Raimer, Max 13+ 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
32 Huhn, Emmitt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Orr, Tyler 5+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tilley, Brandon 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tarjan, Shane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Taylor, Dylan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 3-10 4-5 4-10 14 6 12 5 2 6 37
50.0 % 30.0 % 80.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
UW-River Falls 25

Wis.-Stevens Point 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Postel, Reggie 18+ 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 0 5
10 Ralph, Gavin 18+ 1-2 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7
25 Leifker, Jack 11+ 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Havlik, Owen 17+ 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 3
11 Thompson, Micah 18+ 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 5
30 Tengblad, Drew 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cleary, Daniel 4+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
34 Tengblad, Reid 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Loegering, Cody 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Clausen, Evan 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Schult, Weston 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Rogge, Evan 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 5-16 3-10 12-16 3-7 10 8 4 8 1 1 25
31.3 % 30.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Baumgartner, Logan 19+ 4-7 2-5 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 11
4 Butler, Josiah 19+ 4-6 3-4 3-3 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 1 14
24 Manz, Grant 14+ 3-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 4 0 0 0 7
2 Miron, Seth 9+ 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
5 Combs, Carter 17+ 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 1 8
13 Moore, Isaiah 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Raimer, Max 9+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
32 Huhn, Emmitt 1+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Orr, Tyler 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tilley, Brandon 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tarjan, Shane 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Taylor, Dylan 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-30 8-14 7-8 6-9 15 12 10 3 0 4 49
56.7 % 57.1 % 87.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UW-River Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stevens Point
MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 19:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
19:26 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,JOSIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MIRON,SETH
19:16 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MANZ,GRANT

-- ASSIST  by MIRON,SETH
MISS LAYUP by HAVLIK,OWEN 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER
18:53 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by MANZ,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by POSTEL,REGGIE 18:37 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by LEIFKER,JACK --

18:18 MISS JUMPER by MIRON,SETH
REBOUND DEF by LEIFKER,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by POSTEL,REGGIE 18:08 4-5 H 1

17:50 MISS JUMPER by MIRON,SETH
REBOUND DEF by LEIFKER,JACK --
TURNOVER  by LEIFKER,JACK 17:28

17:14 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MANZ,GRANT
-- ASSIST  by MIRON,SETH

GOOD LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK 16:55 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE --
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MICAH 16:34
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 16:34
SUB IN by CLEARY,DANIEL 16:34

16:29 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MIRON,SETH
-- ASSIST  by MANZ,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK 16:14
16:14 BLOCK  by MANZ,GRANT

-- REBOUND DEF by MANZ,GRANT
15:57 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MANZ,GRANT

-- ASSIST  by MIRON,SETH
TURNOVER  by HAVLIK,OWEN 15:38

15:38 STEAL  by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38

15:30 MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by POSTEL,REGGIE --

15:23 SUB OUT by MANZ,GRANT
15:23 SUB IN by RAIMER,MAX

SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK 15:23
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID 15:23

15:17 FOUL  by COMBS,CARTER
15:14 SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER
15:14 SUB IN by ORR,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 14:58 9-11 H 2
14:33 MISS JUMPER by ORR,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by CLEARY,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HAVLIK,OWEN(fastbreak) 14:28 11-11
ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE --

14:08 MISS 3PTR by ORR,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,TYLER

FOUL  by CLEARY,DANIEL 14:05
14:05 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JOSIAH
14:05 SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER

SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN 14:05
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW 14:05

14:00 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by MIRON,SETH



GOOD JUMPER by POSTEL,REGGIE 13:40 13-14 H 1
13:31 TURNOVER  by COMBS,CARTER

STEAL  by CLEARY,DANIEL 13:31
TURNOVER  by CLEARY,DANIEL 13:26

13:26 STEAL  by COMBS,CARTER
FOUL  by CLEARY,DANIEL 13:26

13:26 MISS FT by RAIMER,MAX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:26 SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
13:26 SUB IN by MANZ,GRANT

SUB OUT by CLEARY,DANIEL 13:26
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH 13:26

13:26 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by RAIMER,MAX
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MICAH 13:16

13:16 STEAL  by MANZ,GRANT
13:08 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MANZ,GRANT(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MIRON,SETH

12:31 TURNOVER  by MIRON,SETH
STEAL  by TENGBLAD,REID 12:31
GOOD 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN 12:16 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MICAH --

11:48 16-19 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MIRON,SETH
-- ASSIST  by COMBS,CARTER

GOOD 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN 11:23 19-19
ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE --

10:54 MISS JUMPER by RAIMER,MAX
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MICAH 10:43

10:43 STEAL  by MIRON,SETH
10:31 MISS LAYUP by MIRON,SETH

REBOUND DEF by POSTEL,REGGIE --
GOOD 3PTR by TENGBLAD,DREW(fastbreak) 10:24 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by RALPH,GAVIN --

10:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:24 SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER
10:24 SUB OUT by ORR,TYLER
10:24 SUB OUT by MANZ,GRANT
10:24 SUB IN by BUTLER,JOSIAH
10:24 SUB IN by MOORE,ISAIAH
10:24 SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

SUB OUT by RALPH,GAVIN 10:24
SUB OUT by POSTEL,REGGIE 10:24
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID 10:24
SUB IN by HAVLIK,OWEN 10:24
SUB IN by LOEGERING,CODY 10:24
SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK 10:24

10:06 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MIRON,SETH
-- ASSIST  by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by LOEGERING,CODY 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

09:34 TURNOVER  by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH 09:18
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICAH --

09:18 FOUL  by MIRON,SETH
09:18 SUB OUT by MIRON,SETH
09:18 SUB OUT by RAIMER,MAX
09:18 SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER
09:18 SUB IN by MANZ,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH 09:03
REBOUND OFF by LEIFKER,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK 08:54



-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER
08:36 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MANZ,GRANT

-- ASSIST  by COMBS,CARTER
08:15 FOUL  by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

MISS FT by LEIFKER,JACK 08:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW 08:15
SUB IN by RALPH,GAVIN 08:15

08:15 SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
08:15 SUB IN by MIRON,SETH

GOOD FT by LEIFKER,JACK 08:15 23-23
07:59 TURNOVER  by MIRON,SETH

STEAL  by THOMPSON,MICAH 07:59
MISS JUMPER by RALPH,GAVIN 07:38
REBOUND OFF by LEIFKER,JACK --
GOOD TIPIN by LEIFKER,JACK 07:35 25-23 V 2

07:25 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by LOEGERING,CODY 07:01

07:01 STEAL  by MANZ,GRANT
06:47 25-25 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,ISAIAH
06:34 FOUL  by COMBS,CARTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:34
06:34 SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER
06:34 SUB IN by RAIMER,MAX

SUB OUT by LOEGERING,CODY 06:34
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 06:34
SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK 06:34
SUB IN by POSTEL,REGGIE 06:34
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW 06:34
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID 06:34
GOOD LAYUP by HAVLIK,OWEN 06:31 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE --

06:06 MISS 3PTR by MIRON,SETH
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,ISAIAH

06:00 TURNOVER  by MOORE,ISAIAH
STEAL  by RALPH,GAVIN 06:00
MISS JUMPER by TENGBLAD,DREW 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ISAIAH
05:37 MISS LAYUP by MANZ,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,REID --
TURNOVER  by TENGBLAD,DREW 05:24

05:24 STEAL  by MANZ,GRANT
05:10 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by POSTEL,REGGIE --
MISS JUMPER by TENGBLAD,REID 04:52
REBOUND OFF by TENGBLAD,DREW --

04:50 FOUL  by MIRON,SETH
04:50 SUB OUT by MIRON,SETH
04:50 SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID 04:50
SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK 04:50
GOOD 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN 04:44 30-25 V 5

04:28 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ISAIAH

FOUL  by LEIFKER,JACK 04:28
04:28 SUB OUT by MANZ,GRANT
04:28 SUB IN by TILLEY,BRANDON
04:28 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by TENGBLAD,DREW 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TILLEY,BRANDON

04:01 30-31 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,JOSIAH



-- ASSIST  by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 03:42 33-31 V 2
FOUL  by TENGBLAD,DREW 03:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19

03:19 SUB OUT by TILLEY,BRANDON
03:19 SUB IN by MANZ,GRANT

SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW 03:19
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH 03:19

03:15 33-33 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by MANZ,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by POSTEL,REGGIE 02:57 35-33 V 2
02:38 MISS LAYUP by MANZ,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by HAVLIK,OWEN --
02:22 FOUL  by MANZ,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH 02:09
02:09 BLOCK  by MANZ,GRANT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK 01:59 37-33 V 4
ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE --

01:44 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MANZ,GRANT

FOUL  by POSTEL,REGGIE 01:37
01:37 37-34 V 3 GOOD FT by RAIMER,MAX
01:37 37-35 V 2 GOOD FT by RAIMER,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by POSTEL,REGGIE 01:23 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by LEIFKER,JACK --

01:09 39-37 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by RAIMER,MAX
MISS 3PTR by HAVLIK,OWEN 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:34 MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MICAH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ISAIAH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UW-River Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stevens Point
20:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by RAIMER,MAX
20:00 SUB IN by MIRON,SETH
20:00 SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER
19:41 TURNOVER  by MIRON,SETH
19:30 FOUL  by MANZ,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH 19:30 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by RALPH,GAVIN --

19:12 41-40 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,CARTER
-- ASSIST  by MANZ,GRANT

18:55 FOUL  by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
GOOD FT by RALPH,GAVIN 18:55 42-40 V 2
GOOD FT by RALPH,GAVIN 18:55 43-40 V 3

18:43 MISS JUMPER by MIRON,SETH
-- REBOUND OFF by MANZ,GRANT

18:38 43-42 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by MANZ,GRANT
TURNOVER  by POSTEL,REGGIE 18:25

18:25 STEAL  by COMBS,CARTER
18:10 TURNOVER  by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

STEAL  by THOMPSON,MICAH 18:10
GOOD 3PTR by HAVLIK,OWEN 17:58 46-42 V 4
ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE --

17:58 MISS 3PTR by COMBS,CARTER



REBOUND DEF by LEIFKER,JACK --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MICAH 17:22

17:00 MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by LEIFKER,JACK 16:48
16:48 MISS FT by MANZ,GRANT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:48 46-43 V 3 GOOD FT by MANZ,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MICAH 16:30 48-43 V 5
FOUL  by HAVLIK,OWEN 16:16

16:07 MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MANZ,GRANT

16:02 48-45 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by MANZ,GRANT
15:48 FOUL  by BUTLER,JOSIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
MISS JUMPER by HAVLIK,OWEN 15:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:33 FOUL  by MIRON,SETH
15:24 FOUL  by MANZ,GRANT

GOOD FT by LEIFKER,JACK 15:24 49-45 V 4
GOOD FT by LEIFKER,JACK 15:24 50-45 V 5

15:24 SUB OUT by MANZ,GRANT
15:24 SUB IN by RAIMER,MAX
15:02 50-48 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MIRON,SETH

-- ASSIST  by RAIMER,MAX
MISS LAYUP by HAVLIK,OWEN 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JOSIAH
FOUL  by HAVLIK,OWEN 14:49

14:33 MISS LAYUP by MIRON,SETH
-- REBOUND OFF by MIRON,SETH

14:33 MISS JUMPER by MIRON,SETH
14:33 50-50 GOOD TIPIN by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 14:03 53-50 V 3
ASSIST  by HAVLIK,OWEN --

13:42 53-52 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
FOUL  by RALPH,GAVIN 13:42

13:42 SUB OUT by MIRON,SETH
13:42 SUB IN by MOORE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK 13:42
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID 13:42

13:42 53-53 GOOD FT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN 13:31 56-53 V 3
ASSIST  by HAVLIK,OWEN --

13:00 56-56 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,JOSIAH
12:39 FOUL  by BUTLER,JOSIAH

TURNOVER  by TENGBLAD,REID 12:36
12:25 56-58 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JOSIAH

-- ASSIST  by COMBS,CARTER
12:10 FOUL  by COMBS,CARTER

GOOD FT by RALPH,GAVIN 12:10 57-58 H 1
GOOD FT by RALPH,GAVIN 12:10 58-58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:10

12:10 SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER
12:10 SUB IN by MIRON,SETH

SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN 12:10
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID 12:10
SUB IN by LOEGERING,CODY 12:10
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW 12:10
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MICAH 11:47

11:43 TURNOVER  by MOORE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 11:18



REBOUND OFF by TENGBLAD,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN 11:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ISAIAH
10:51 58-61 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by MIRON,SETH
TURNOVER  by POSTEL,REGGIE 10:27

10:27 SUB OUT by MOORE,ISAIAH
10:27 SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER

SUB OUT by POSTEL,REGGIE 10:27
SUB IN by HAVLIK,OWEN 10:27

10:17 58-64 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by HAVLIK,OWEN 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER

09:38 58-66 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MIRON,SETH
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,JOSIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:28
SUB OUT by LOEGERING,CODY 09:28
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW 09:28
SUB IN by POSTEL,REGGIE 09:28
SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK 09:28

09:21 FOUL  by MIRON,SETH
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MICAH 09:21 59-66 H 7
MISS FT by THOMPSON,MICAH 09:21

09:21 SUB OUT by MIRON,SETH
09:21 SUB IN by MANZ,GRANT

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER
09:02 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by LEIFKER,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by LEIFKER,JACK 08:43
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICAH --

08:39 FOUL  by RAIMER,MAX
GOOD FT by POSTEL,REGGIE 08:39 60-66 H 6
GOOD FT by POSTEL,REGGIE 08:39 61-66 H 5

08:17 MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by HAVLIK,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MICAH 07:55

07:55 STEAL  by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
07:35 MISS 3PTR by RAIMER,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by COMBS,CARTER
07:26 MISS LAYUP by RAIMER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by HAVLIK,OWEN 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER
06:43 61-68 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,CARTER

-- ASSIST  by MANZ,GRANT
FOUL  by POSTEL,REGGIE 06:27
TURNOVER  by POSTEL,REGGIE 06:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:27

06:27 SUB OUT by RAIMER,MAX
06:27 SUB IN by MOORE,ISAIAH
06:11 61-70 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MANZ,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by LEIFKER,JACK 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JOSIAH

05:33 61-73 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,JOSIAH
-- ASSIST  by MANZ,GRANT

05:12 FOUL  by MOORE,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by LEIFKER,JACK 05:12 62-73 H 11
GOOD FT by LEIFKER,JACK 05:12 63-73 H 10
SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK 05:12
SUB IN by CLEARY,DANIEL 05:12

04:54 63-76 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,CARTER



-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,JOSIAH
MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER
04:07 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN --
TURNOVER  by POSTEL,REGGIE 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
03:33 63-78 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by MANZ,GRANT
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MICAH 03:17

03:17 STEAL  by BUTLER,JOSIAH
02:47 63-81 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MICAH 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ISAIAH

FOUL  by RALPH,GAVIN 01:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:49

01:49 63-82 H 19 GOOD FT by BUTLER,JOSIAH
01:49 63-83 H 20 GOOD FT by BUTLER,JOSIAH
01:49 63-84 H 21 GOOD FT by BUTLER,JOSIAH
01:31 FOUL  by BUTLER,JOSIAH

MISS FT by CLEARY,DANIEL 01:31
GOOD FT by CLEARY,DANIEL 01:31 64-84 H 20
SUB OUT by RALPH,GAVIN 01:31
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 01:31
SUB OUT by POSTEL,REGGIE 01:31
SUB IN by CLAUSEN,EVAN 01:31
SUB IN by SCHULT,WESTON 01:31
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW 01:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:17 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ISAIAH
BLOCK  by CLEARY,DANIEL 01:17
REBOUND DEF by CLAUSEN,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULT,WESTON 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ISAIAH
00:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:55 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JOSIAH
00:55 SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER
00:55 SUB OUT by MOORE,ISAIAH
00:55 SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
00:55 SUB OUT by MANZ,GRANT
00:55 SUB IN by TARJAN,SHANE
00:55 SUB IN by ORR,TYLER
00:55 SUB IN by TAYLOR,DYLAN
00:55 SUB IN by HUHN,EMMITT
00:55 SUB IN by TILLEY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN 00:55
SUB OUT by CLEARY,DANIEL 00:55
SUB IN by LOEGERING,CODY 00:55
SUB IN by ROGGE,EVAN 00:55

00:46 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHULT,WESTON --

00:34 FOUL  by HUHN,EMMITT
MISS FT by TENGBLAD,DREW 00:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TENGBLAD,DREW 00:34
FOUL  by ROGGE,EVAN 00:17

00:17 64-85 H 21 GOOD FT by HUHN,EMMITT
00:17 64-86 H 22 GOOD FT by HUHN,EMMITT


